

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

		DATE 4/14/77	
		•	
FULL NAME David William Philli (No initials 1:	ps E you can possibly a	zet full name)	
ADDRESS 16902 Meadview Drive			
CITY Yorba Linda	STATE California	ZIP	CODE 92666
DATE OF BIRTH 9/29/56	(This is important	and should be ex	xact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 2/ (To be use	ed ONLY when date of	f birth is not kno	own)
RELIGION - unknown	NATIONALITY	American	
OCCUPATION Gardner			
EDUCATION High School			
WEIGHT 150 %bs. COLOR	Olive H	EIGHT 5' 10"	
COLOR OF HAIR Brown (Afro Cut)	COLOR OF E	YES Brown	
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERE	sts Motorcycl	e interest	
MARRIED OR SINGLE Single			
WIFE'S NAME N/A	(Number	, ages, and names	s, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:			
UNIT # CITY STATE	OFFICE	DATE REGISTERED	DATE RESIGNED
Post 733 Yorba Linda Ca	AA	2/27/75	11/18/76
SPECIAL RECOGNITION			
RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR	FOLLOWING REASONS:		
CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT		SUBSTANTIA	ATED REPORTS
OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CO	NDUCT (REVIEW)	UNSUBSTANT	CIATED REPORTS
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RAND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:	ECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL	FOR CONFIDENTIAL	FILE
Document Attached from the Mu State of California	nicipal Court, N	orth Orange Co	ounty
i e	Signed	Down Ca	after
		SCOUT EXECT	THE

CONF008185

Council_Orange County Council #39

June 3, 1977

Mr. Kenneth Hickenbottom Scout Executive Orange Co. Council, No.39

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: David Phillips

Dear Ken:

Thank you for the completed record sheet concerning the above

Scouter. We have added this information to his file. We still

need more information before we can review this case with our

Attorney. Please send us as soon as possible information concerning
the sentence this man received.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

af



ORANGE COUNTY COUNCIL 39 | P. O. BOX 5315 | 3811 SOUTH BEAR ST. | SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704 | (714) 548-4990

April 15, 1977

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service National Council, B.S.A. North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: David Phillips

Dear Paul:

As requested we have completed the enclosed Confidential Record Sheet. We have also enclosed a copy of the memo to me from George Cowden, Exploring Executive, a note from Lour assistant Registrar and mother of Lour and a copy of the registered complaints from the County of Orange. We hope this will help in placing this man on file.

Sincarely,

Dean R. Crafton / Director of Field Service

DRC:sem

Enclosures

"Scouting Today Is a Lot More Than You Think . . ."

MEMORANDUM

TO: Dean Crafton

FROM: George Cowden

SUBJECT: Post 733 Associate Advisor Problem

DATE: November 23, 1976

Daivd Phillips Associate Advisor Post 753

Arrested - November 19, 1976 by Brea Police Department Charges - Indecent exposure and Child defermation (child annoyance)

12:30 Noon Wednesday, November 17, 1976 - arrived home to find Detective Winder from Brea Police Department in his living roon interviewing his step daughter. This was the first and his wife knew of the problem. The officer was there in response to information furnished by neighbors.

The story briefly is this:

David Phillips paid (approx. 12 years of age) \$1.00 for each day that he could get some girl to come to his house for the purpose of dressing in cowboy boots and bathing suits to pose for him in his livingroom while he sat on the couch with pants and shorts off and masterbated.

The girls were said \$2.00 each time. There were 3 girls involved; age 12 - age 11 - approx. age 12.

He asked to touch the boots (still on her feet) against his penis. He has displays of Playboy nudes on his walls -only of girls wearing 300TS.

has gone repeatedly since June. Entered the picture in September after stopped going.

her about its source. She said that to go to David Phillips house and "dress up for him". The police went to the house to verify story with the head then told the police about posing for David Phillips. The police quizzed and she told them about the police came to quiz and this is when retruned home to find Detective Winder in his living-room talking to

All three girls stories were the same. Detective Winder went to talk to David Phillips and David Phillips readily admitted that the girls stories were true.

Narramer (), 1975 - Crestive Vinder service Communitate Dr. et Phillips and st from the S.V.'s office - the charges were indecent suposure and child defendation. (Child chargement

Movemble 19, 107% - Park Chillin was an issue and resents to a department of action of the problem postual bull. He is now drown to ball until has any inherit on Aridia. So rember 16, 1976.

UNIT ACTIONS

November 17, 1976 - 7500 P.M. - The Unit Committee United and information of the profile only configurate that Order 18, and information of the profile only configurate that Order 18, and he allowed to go of the Tost planned outing for November 11, 1976.

Movembor 10, 1976 - Info med deorge Mouden the Mistrict Exploring Executive of the events as she like them it the time, and he notified his super important there was a potential Red Flag date loning

Note that I is also a Distance Phillips and not a surface the scheduled saturation

CONNECTED & CHES

- The leading datality will eath Rom Suprain that he emine district to D. Till shifted a bim. She will request that he emine district to D. Till shifted and ordered and the same separate. She will have employed a first latter to the control for its first shifted and the control for its first shifted and the control for its first shifted and the control of the control of the first shifted and the control of the
- In the units statutes with a form copy of the modification of the fitter τ
-). Charms Grells and Jeonie Cowdon will chilk to see what Promens is the resultisent on Verenher 26, 1975.

1: 11/23/76

. . . .

MEMO

-O: Dean Grafton

DATE: 11/29/76

FTON:

SUDDINGY: Damid Thillips

David Phillips appeared at Brea Police Dept.

and surrow scell himself at the station at

the forma Drange County Municipal Court

verment for his arms t.

Of 7912413 charging PC F47 - A child

unnowed to and OC 314.1 - Indecent exposure.

Topositing Armaiament 3:30 - North Grange Tourst Chast on the 26th of Movember.

C

 $AK_{max}(r)$

UPDATE	<u>.</u>		(
	į		
1.1, 04/4 10		CHIMHAL DOCKET	
1/1.1, 647a FC	Cosh 3	Deposited: CRIMINAL DOCKET	Postrdi
1 certify under p the foregoing is buil Deposited	Bond \$	SIGNED . (Croop):	ninant)
DATED		19, at City of	, County of Orange.
•	HED COMPLIAIRT		
14) 993-8001 ***********************************	IA VALENCIA LAW CEIITER T YORBA LINDA BOULEVARD INTA, CAR INCA		
HUGH SWA	Mr.	i	
R. Bend	n leis .	***	
	,		
of the Penal Co		wilfully and unfawfully	r e l'arque commencente, giorgistica dell'accident consideration dell'accident conside
of Orange, State	ndersigned, certifying 19.	upon information and belief, compla , in the City of aid defendant did commit a crime by	ins that on or about County violating Section(s)
	Defendant	-)	
DAY ID_WI	LLIMI FHILLIE	- (,
· ·	Plaintiff Vs.	•)	;
THE PROPER OF A	HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	ā. \	Jentherm of those
_	COUNT	JUDICIAL DISTRICE, y of orange, seate of cathodida	во. <u>137</u> 5317435

	PROGRESHIOS (Continue I)
	Post in the board
ę.	CONTRAINT THE D. AFTHOAVIT HE RE: VARBRACH RECH MED AND THE D. AFTHOAVIT CONFIDENCE. BY THE CONTRAINT AND A CONFIDENCE. ESCUTS IN THE CONTRAINT AND A CONTRAIN
	DAVE BACH IR.
	NOV 1 3 is/s
	Complete I theta. Cosh Ber Share the a S
,	O.P. Pelinee
HOV. 2 6 .1976	Misol weekant where 11/18/71- Setward & felect
Supplied Rent 12 Co	Defendant. 1911 processored by CRY Alty/Dep. D.A. Charge defendant. 1911 processored by CRY Alty/Dep. D.A. Charged/corrected. Charge read to defendant head and understand the statement of his rights, the charge and the statutory range of sentendes. Case cu-timed for plenytrial/sentence/ CRY Alty/Dep. D.A. Court ordered
ichard Below	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Defendant released on his own recognizance, roun for release on own recognizance signed and filed,

MELODY STREUR

DAVE BACH, IR.

FAGE 3	CRIMINAL DOCKLE Continued	110. NO176128115
MEC & 1900 MAA	Cause colled for arraignment, Judge People, (2) 13 1, represent to by Dalendant, (2) 1, represent to by Defendant gave true name as Defendant gave true name as Defendant waived time to plead and plead recourt found said waiver was made lonovingly Cause continued for plea/trial/sentence/ at [1,4] 1,4 M. in Div	of guilty. The court ordered to the strength of the strength o
1/11/77 9A-L 9A-L	LUIS A. CARDENAS	WELODA SIBINB
JAN 1 1 1917	Motion Calendar: Cause advanced on cale Both sides received any accordance on cale Both sides received any accordance on cale Both sides received any accordance of the property of the proper	Allorney Allorn
	ALCON L ECHTEN	KRIS REYNOLDS

PAGE	CREMINAL DUCKET C	Continued 11
JAN 2 4 1977	JAN 2 4 1977 Motion Cole 1911 Both side: 1 Jeffellos Altera Court, in profif Armed	20 Jest ton The Control of the Contr
	Defendent walvert right to speedy and Intelligentia	frich. The court found with water was made knowingly
	Stipulation for Signed by 1	r Continuenco
,	Table continued for plants in /scordinger	+ J'U11- 3:3/ Court ordgrag
	Defen	dant release from his own recognizance.
MAR 21 1977	MASON L. TEITICH MAR 21 1977	KRIS REYFICIOS
Tit Donl	Couse called an Intry bring both side: MUNU) Astronov, Security in July 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Colondor CIW by City Ludent present in Altorney
3/30/7	and intelligently,	y trial. The court found sold waiver was made knowledth.
GA	Case continued for pleastrict/sw Limited with the continued of the contin	Steneor JUNIT 3 30 Court ordered
07)	Defendant released on his own recognizance.
	rais V Culbenus	KRIS REYNOLDS
PRUDRU		
Thu		
60.		

naci j	CRESHAL BOCKET - Continued	Dung podes
MAR 21 1977	and the second s	
_		
D.R.		·
MAR 3 0 1977	13AR 3 0 1977	annon pg
Cont P	Count, in the Lay Bruch	of plesent in 12/2 (C/1/2) Allornoy
4/4/77	Designant victors tight to equally trial. The reur port intelligence of the form of the property of the course of the property of the course of the property of the course	
The above		on his own recognizance.
Grial.	must Goll	
PRIOPITY	UNIS AL CASSETMAS LIGHT ME	months.
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	-	
Jullst	ĀPR 4 1977	
601	Cause called on Master Jury Calendar Both sity of fearly Merchin represented by The State of the Control of the	y City
This	Cont. iii beachaile in the soule of the	Allopsey.
O,R	Cause called for Greet-Jury trial in Division Borly sides readly. People represented by Attorney Defendary Detries Attorney. Defendary property of the Attorney of Section Attorney. Att	nt
APR 4 1977	Defendant waived right to jury trial. The co- waiver was made knowingly and intelligent	v
	Motion by define the writing to testify he the contrary. Mot	t the all botherains and time granted.
(Ď)	Witness, wilcon	to remain bouterile

The Contract of the Contract o

Carrier and the same

the providerous until palled to testify.

Burte

Introduced & ordered marked peo/deb identification #_____

Court declared becaut 12 moon Witnes admisshed: Court reconvened at 1:35 PM

Matin by defendant that parente of to remain outside of courting

Motion granted. to remain outside of courses.

Introduced & ordered marked & illed pea, _____ embloit #_____

The following witnesses were sworn and testified for the PEOPLE: PARTENDANT:

bergle advised court that 3rd wither would be in at 3:20 PM. Requested that court the take 45 minute reces unto there. Court is ordered.

The following vitnesses were sworn and testifled for the

Officer James Ac Window

People Rests, & Potentint-Perid

The following withcroses were report and testified for the CEO: LE: Dut ENDANT:

Land William Millipe

Defendant rests - all parties rest.

Organists Opened and Closed and to Courte I and 4

The Court finds the defendant EWETY - NOT GUILTY as charged, Defendant wai as time for sentence.

The Court finds of the Court for the Court finds of the Court finds

The Court finds the defendant GUILLY - Franciscore as charged, Lemodean violens time nor sentence,

and ordered by the count that all exhibits introduced and recoved during this court trine he returned to particulate submitted them attorning for Experiental Datin APR 4 1077 Received 1 pair comercishorte entered are exhibit 11 1 for People Copy of Loyal Report generate Prote Lapt.

BAHORI LEPALASINI COUR CONTINUED TO 5-6-7.7 RELEASED ON - OF FRIDAINE COMMERCE ----

Form to a " auf bie nigned and extud.

LOGAM MODICE

GLORIA FOREMAN

HORTH AT A COMMISSION

Harry C. GOURG

COLDEN OF CHARLE, MOTER OF WHAT WHIA

FEWTIE OF THE STATE OF CAUTFORTIA, Plaintiff,

NOV 1 8 1976

ROBERT R. RILL. Clerk PLATES Deputy N1117612415

DAVID WILLIAM PHILLIPS 9/29/56

Deferrant(s)

The undersigned hereby certifies, upon information and belief: CT I: That on on about the 28th day of June, 1976, at and within above named Judicial District, County of Grange, State of California, violation of Section That, on on about at and within the 314.1 of the Penal Code

a misdemeanor , was committed by DAVID WILLIAM PHILLERS

and lewely expose his person and the private parts thereof in a public place and in any place where there were present other persons to be offended and annoyed thereby.

CT II: That on or about the 28thday of June, 1976, at and within Orange County, California, the crime of Misdemeanor, to-wit: Violation of Section 647a of the Penal Code was committed by DAVID WILLIAM PHILLIPS, who at the time and place

a child under the age of eighteen years.

CT III: That or or about the 28th day of June, 1976, at and uithin Orange County lifernia, the crime of Hisdemeaner, to-wit: Violation of Section 647a of the renal Code was committed by DAVID WILLIAM PHILLIPS, who at the time and place

last aforesaid, did then and thre willfully and unlawfully annoy and molest a child under the age of eighteen years.

CT IV: That on or about the 15th day of August, 1976, at and within Orange Count: California, the crime of Misdemeanio, to-wit: Violation of Section 314.1 of the Penal Code was committed by DAVID WILLIAM PHILLIPS, who at the time and place la. aforesaid, did then and there willfully and unlawfully and lewdly expose his perand the private parts thereof in a public place and in any place where there we

and the private parts thereof in a public place and in any place where there we present other persons to be offended and annoyal thereby.

CT V: That on or about the 15th day of August, 1976, at and within Orange County, California, the crime of Hisdemeanor, to-wit: Violation of Section 647a of the Penal Code was committed by DAVID Wildiam PHILLIPS, wheat the time and place last aforewald, did then and there willfully and unlawfulk annoy and molest.

a child under the age of eighteen years.

serefore, and based upon the declaration attached, said complainant prays that a warrant may be issued for the arrest of the defendant(s) herein wined, and that said defendant(s) be dealt with according to law.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Issued at Crange County, California.

11/18/76

F-0232-82.4 P:tan

December 17, 1976

Mr. Kenneth Hickenbottom Scout Executive Orange Co. Council, No. 39

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: David Phillips

Dear Ken:

Thank you for the separation notice and information we received from Dean Crafton, concerning the above Scouter. We have placed this information in our file.

However, we would appreciate knowing what the disposition was of Mr. Phillips case. A detailed letter concerning the facts in this case and a copy of the police or court record will help support our placing this man on file. This information is important for future reference purposes and would certainly strengthen our position of refusing to accept any future application for registration we might receive from this man.

Exclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would appreciate your filling out and returning to us as soon as possible, together with the above information. Unless we receive this material, it will be difficult to keep this man's name on the Confidential file.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

af Encl.



SEPARATION NOTICE

REGION NO.	COUNCIL NO.	DISTRICT NO.	TYPE OF UNIT
			Post
			NATIONAL NO.
W	39	44	2733

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

EXPIRATION DATE OF UNIT OR ROSTER Feb. 77

DATE OF SEPARATION NOV.

Nov. 29 1976

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE LOCAL COUNCIL

Separation notices should be sent to the national office during the charter year for the following reasons only:

- When a boy or adult transfers from one unit to another within the council (pack to pack, pack to troop, troop to troop, troop to post, post to post).
- 2. When an adult changes position within a unit or council.
- 3. When a Boy Scout or Explorer reaches 18 years of age

and registers as an assistant Scoutmaster or an associate Advisor.

4. When a member dies (please include his last address). When a boy or an adult pays a registration fee, he is entitled to membership until the expiration date indicated on his membership certificate.

Separation notices must <u>not</u> be sent to the national office at the time of reregistration or for unreregistered units.

For a boy transferring to a new unit, submit an additional enrollment to add him to his new unit. This separation natice only separates him from his previous unit, it does not add him to his new unit.

BOYS' NAMES	Show last registration: C. Cub Scout, S. Boy Scout, E. Explorer	WHY DID THE BOY LEAVE THE UNIT? If he transferred or graduated, indicate type of new unit and number, city, and state. Give specific reason for separation.
1.		1 17
2.		. A . 17V
3.		Il we have
4.		IN WE TO DEL
5.		y strat
6.		The state of the s
7.		
8.	·	

For an adult transferring to a new position, submit an adult application to add him in his new position. This separation notice only separates him from his previous position, it does not add him to his new position.

ADULTS' NAMES AND ADDRESSES	in what position was he registered?	Fee paid in this position?	Reason for separation.
1. David Phillips 16902 Meadview Dr. Yorba Linda, Ca. 92686	AA	Yes	Has been charged by the Brea Pol- Dept. with Child Annoyance and Indecent Exposure. I.R. has rel
2.			ed him of Associate Advisorship. Supportive materials are enclosed
3.			,
4.			0 1 1
quired, please use a secon	d sheet and numb	er both.	Approved Day Caffen (Scout Explusive)

ORANGE COUNTY COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

M E M O

TC: Dean Crafton

DATE: 11/29/76

FROM:

SUBJECT: David Phillips

David Phillips appeared at Brea Police Dept.
and surrendered himself at the station at
the North Orange County Municipal Court
warrent for his arrest.

NM 7612415 charging PC 647 - A child annoyance and DC 314.1 - Indecent exposure.

Deposition arrainment 8:30 - North Orange County Court on the 26th of November. 870-4100

jc

* 397

111 26 1976

Boy Scorts of America and To

When IT May Converse

As of Nov. 19th 1976 a one

David Shillips has been relieved

of all daties & Soution of

Leader ship From Post 733

of Barneys Bikers.

Dave has been Suspended

From all Functions of Barneys

Biker Til he proses That

he can be allowed to Take

Mant again in its activities.

Whis Fature if Any with fost 753.

Respect fully

IN